# <u>503742659</u> 03/17/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3789303

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA AMY MCNULTY KRISTINE KIESWETTER RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: KCI LICENSING, INC.	Execution Date           05/12/2008           05/12/2008
Name         AMY MCNULTY         KRISTINE KIESWETTER         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:         KCI LICENSING, INC.	05/12/2008
Name         AMY MCNULTY         KRISTINE KIESWETTER         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:         KCI LICENSING, INC.	05/12/2008
AMY MCNULTY KRISTINE KIESWETTER RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: KCI LICENSING, INC.	05/12/2008
KRISTINE KIESWETTER         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       KCI LICENSING, INC.	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       KCI LICENSING, INC.	
Name: KCI LICENSING, INC.	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 659508	
City: SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code: 78265-9508	
Application Number:12433047	
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(248)641-0270Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if the using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will Phone:Phone:248-641-1600Email:docket@hdp.com, dforbit@hdp.	.com
Correspondent Name:HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCEAddress Line 1:5445 CORPORATE DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:TROY, MICHIGAN 48098-2683	1
Address Line 1:5445 CORPORATE DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:TROY, MICHIGAN 48098-2683	}
Address Line 1:5445 CORPORATE DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:TROY, MICHIGAN 48098-2683ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:VAC.0841US	}
Address Line 1:5445 CORPORATE DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:TROY, MICHIGAN 48098-2683ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:VAC.0841US	}

source=0841ASSN#page3.tif

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, **Amy McNulty**, a citizen of Canada residing at 4611 Rader Pass, San Antonio, Texas, 78247, USA; and **Kristine Kieswetter**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 426 Mission Street, San Antonio, Texas, 78210, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled **Use of Nucleic Acids with Reduced Pressure Therapy**, for which we will have or have executed a Declaration for a Provisional Patent Application of the United States, Application No. 61/049,283, filed April 30, 2008, and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

Docket No.: VAC.0841PRO

#### PATENT REEL: 038019 FRAME: 0220

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of <u>May</u>, 2008. Assignor, Amy McNulty THE STATE OF TEXAS § § §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Amy McNulty, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. ۸

COUNTY OF BEXAR

	Given under my hand and seal of office this 12th day of MAU
2008.	
	Sp. 1 Dotto

MARKEX (V) Notary Public, State of TERAS My commission expires: /1-15-20



2/3

Docket No.: VAC.0841PRO

#### PATENT REEL: 038019 FRAME: 0221

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of May , 2008. Assignor, Kristine Kieswetter THE STATE OF TEXAS 500 COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Kristine Kieswetter**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

2008.	Given under my	hand and s	eal of office	this <u>12k</u> day	of MAy
			Brun	U. AT Dra	la

NNUUV Notary Public, State of EXA My commission expires: 11-15



3/3

Docket No.: VAC.0841PRO

#### PATENT REEL: 038019 FRAME: 0222